ANDOVER KAWASAKI

COME AND SEE
THE FULL RANGE
OF ROAD

AND TRAIL
MOTORCYCLES

SUPERDEAL GUARANTEE ON
ALL BIKES (OPTIONAL).
LOW H.P. TERMS—INSURANCE

SUPER BIKES—SUPERB SERVICE
ANDOVER MOTORCYCLE COMPANY

5 LOVE LANE
ANDOVER
ANDOVER 54242

Hawasaki

I

WINCHESTER STREET

St
OLDRVIRES KAWASAKI CENTRE

1L

3NV 3A0T
133415 NOANO'

T_,ﬁ
T\

WOLVERSDENE ROAD

Holmes and Sons (Printers) Ltd., 10 High Street, Andover, Hants

PRE-SEASON TEST MEETING

THRUXTON
MOTO CROSS

January 16th 7/

i

THRUXTON M.C.C. PROMOTION

10.30 a.m.



AJ,‘ OF ANDOVER
“THE PRICE BEATERS”

Sole manufacturers of FB.AJS machines
FB.AJS 250 TRAIL AND SCRAMBLER
FB.AJS 360X SCRAMBLER

(Prices on application)

AJS OF ANDOVER

Goodworth Clatford - Andover - Hants - Telephone: Abbotts Ann 548
— Spare parts for all AJS Moto-Cross machines available —

WE WOULD LIKE TO TAKE THIS OPPORTUNITY OF WISHING
THE THRUXTON MOTORCYCLE CLUB EVERY SUCCESS IN
THE FUTURE

ALL GOOD
GARDENS BEGIN AT

- ANDOVER
‘GARDEN CENTRE

HAMPSHIRE’S MOST COMPREHENSIVE GARDEN CENTRE

Salisbury Road : Abbotts Ann

— Open seven days per week —

Telephone: Abbotts Ann 551

AMESBURY
MOTORCYCLES

THE CENTRE AMESBURY : WILTSHIRE
Telephone 2106

\, WE ARE MAIN AGENTS FOR

Honda Suzuki Yamaha
AND HOLD SPARES FOR THEM

FOR THE TRIALS AND ENDURO RIDER WE ARE MAIN AGENTS
FOR

Bultaco Ossa Montesa

]
WE STOCK

SPARES, TYRES, CLOTHING AND ACCESSORIES
FOR THE OFF-ROAD AND COMPETITION RIDER

WE ARE
REGULAR COMPETITORS IN TRIALS AND ENDUROS
AND KNOW YOUR PROBLEMS AND REQUIREMENTS

| WILTSHIRE’S SPORTING DEALERS
E IAN RENNIE TERRY COSTIGAN



C. T. WOOLER (ENGINEERS) LIMITED

C. T. Wooler’s have been in Andover for six years
and have a modern factory packed with modern
equipment.

If you need Jig Boring or Milling, Tape Drilling
or Auto Lathe Work done we can help.

If you need one or a hundred or a thousand we
will still be interested.

However, we are still old-fashioned enough to
believe that our customers matter.

If we can help you, just telephone us on

Andover (0264) 61184

Permit No.

AWARDS

" B

Expert Moto-Cross Overall
18t 7£50, 2nd. £30, 3rd. £20. 4tr. &1
SR 10, “reth, R SF I hC VIR SRS BEh S
GUEV T & 2. 106h,. & de.
Overall Wiwner also awarded the
ANDOVLR GARDEN CoNTRE CHALLLNGE TROPHY.
Junior Prize Money kindly donated Wy

L.S. Duffield Motor Cyeles Ltd. :

AJS of ANDOVER CUP t0 be awarde to
test Junior -overall :

WARNING - MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

Yo'u.are presemt a® this Meeting entirely at

your ewn risk and the Ticket of Admissior is

issued subject to the conditicns that all
persons having any connection with promotion
and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
Meeting including the owners of the land and

the Drivers and Owners of the vehicles are

absolved from all Liability in respect of ¢
personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise)
to you or damage to your property howsoever
caused : ' :

U 5]
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EXPERTS

Rider Machine

G. Noyce Maico

N. Hudson Maico

J. Banks CCM

V. Eastwood CCM

R. Hooper Husqgvarna

A. Roberton JAS Montessa

B. Wright CCM

S. Nunn Kawasaki

R. Harvey Husqgvarna

V. Semmens Maico

R. Taylor KTM

R. Wilkinson , EMC

J. Wright John Banks
Maico

Jd ¢ May Bultaco

C. Gardiner F.B.AJS

R. Goddard Maico

R. Goldsworthy Maico

B. Hart CCM

K. Ree Kawasaki

P. Hodges Maico/Bultaco

b Hiller Husgvarna

M. Stephens Maico

D. Lewendon Husqvarna

K. Maptin Suzuki

P Archen Husqgvarna

M. Perrett F.B.AJS

T. Holloway KT

S. Adams Maico/Bultaco

D. Grove Suzuki

L. Neve Maico

R. Argent Maico

S. Real Bultaco

H. Ainsworth Montessa

Home Town

Fair Oak
Bristol
Plury St
Edmunds
West
Malling
Rugeley

‘Knighton

Pours
Blackburn
Ely
Rugeley
Birmingham
Shirehampton
Bolton
Bupy, St.

Edmunds
Godalming
Wales
Tewkesbury
Bath
Bristol
Evesham
Honiton
Hartley
Wintney

" Hereford

Fleet
Guildford
Farnham
Sturminster
Newton
Bournemouth
Braunton
Bracknell
Mitcham
Halstead
Poole
Desborough

EXPERTS (Continued)

Ride» Machine

P. T Haht (SIS

P. Orrist Tower Suzuki

M. Grant Suzukil

S. Hathaway Maico

B. Stringer CCM

F. Rowe Husqvarna

M. Grey WCS Ossa/CZ

J. Huntley  Suzuki

B. Arrent Motorite KTNM

A, Monkman Montessa

R. Neale Maico

G. Mayes Kawasakil

W. Jones Maico
JUNIORS

T. Patman Bultaco

D. Cook Cheyney BSA

J. Brookman Iilley CZ

S. Moody Lilley CZ

8. Robbie Bultaco

Mo Boobic Bultaco

G tiner Kawasakil

Ca  Bunce Ossa

REEREAE b am Honda,/Husgvarna

M. Wasling Suzuki

Resghilds Maico

S. Alderton Bultaco

B. Smith Suzuki

P. Brading KTM

M, Nagyce AJS

D. Day Bultgco

E. Woodhead Maico

. Visab F.Bi &d8

A, Kellow Maico

P. Lane Maico

T. Lowe Bultaco

A, Beltbin Maico

Home Town
OtTtershaw
Southport
Bristol
Sutton
Coldfield
Walsall
Aldershot
Maidenhead
Esher
Thames Ditton
Baildon
Totnes
Cambridge
Glamorgan

Andover
Abingdon
Stailnes
Staines
Fair Qak
Fair Oak
Fareham
Camberley
Fareham
Portsmouth
Bitterne
Normandy
Telscomke
Cliffs

Lyndhurst

Amesw®ury

Fleelt
Tidworth

Tidworth
Ameskury

Salisbury
Totton

Amport



108
109
11¢
111
112
123
114
115
116
14
118
119
120
121
122
e

JUNIORS (COﬁtanQd)

- Smith

Rider Nacnlne

N. Attwood Suzuki
il i e KTHM

K. Williams Bultaco

J50 Mubii o Maico

E. Goswell Maico
AT Cook Maico

A. Baxter By AT

M. Westaway DMX Maico

. Adlam Husgvarna

v ey Husqvarna
Sl Sdonnson Ossa Phanton

Ni Luf fman Suzuki

A, Edmunds CZ

D. Beeby Yamaha

e s RBillgice Cz

M. Phipps Bultaco

I, Baxter smlitaco

4. Gowing Bultaco

S. Salmon SR AS

Gl iEhallds Kewasali

M. Garwood Suzuki

Tovgadler Bultaco

M. Osbhorne Mudplug AJS

J. Sharman Bultaco

@. Cowan Bultaco

P. Wood Bultaco
M. Searle Maico

K. Leon Maico

Mo Weleh Bultaco
A. Balidry Kawasaki
o Leieh Kawasaki
B. Ledbury Cheney BSA
- D. Sturgess Bultaco
M. ,Papworth KTM

J. Hazelgrove CCM

T, Curtise Maico

M. Kennard Suzuki

IT. Lillywhite Suzuki

A. Taylor Suzuki

f. Snow AJS

Maico

Home Town

Wgst ¥En
Shedfield
Aldershot
Cxford
Foviton
Didcot
Pewsey

PCLDAJQQ

£asings toke
Dasingstokc
Bournemouth
Southampton
Hedge End
Warwiclk
Wickhamnm
Woking
Pewgey
Wallingfond
Devizes
Reading
Odiham
Basingstoke
Swindon =
Haslemere
Esher
Chertsey
Guildford
S
Wimborne

- Havant

Chichester
Corton
Andover
Dunstable
Bognor Regis
Corton
Petersfield
Fmsworth
Calne

London

vheLterlng

Sl

e el

et

No.

124
HeH
126

42

128
129
130
1%
1%2
135
134
135
136
157
138
159
140
441
142
143
144
145
145
1477
148
149
150
15
152
153
154
155
156

b
1

JUNIORS (Continued)

Rider Machine
S. Lane Suzuki
M. Gover Husqgvarna
M. “Jenes Maico
RSt drson KTM
R. Pashley Husqvarna
A. Fawr KTM
L. Read Mawasaki
C. Butlex Bultaco
P. Peasgood Maico :
M. Moores Fowler Suzuki
D. Newton Husqgvarna
Po@diayton Maico
M. Matthews Kawasaki
L. Stephens Maice
Riiiotievens Suzuki
M. Maisey TEK CZ
S. Knight Husqvarex
B. Humphreys Kawasaki
P. Ww»ight Motorite KTM
B. Watkins KTM
B. Morley Maico
C. Adlem Kawasaki
S. Edmonds Maico
K. Matthews Bultaco
M. «sViner Maico
N.- Miles Bultaco
I. Woolridge Bultaco
J. Lowe Bultaco
A. Berkley Suzuki
HMiZ=lhavies Yamaha
Bt House Husgvarna
D GHouse BRI
ECEGave T Bultaco
asakil
%: gggggn gﬁgyney BSA
G. Kelsey AJS
3. Lynn Bultaco
C. Matthews Bultaco

Home Towr

Feckenham
Aldershot
Sutton
Coldfield
Shapton
Mallett
Cheltenham -
Ringwood
Havant
Alwesford
Beistol
Needingworth
Basingstoke
Guildford
Poole ,
Plmpernsa
Cheltenham
Wroughvor
Brislington
Reading
Hampton
Goring-ty-Se¢
Waterlooville
Lymington
Caddington
Newbury
Windlesham
Windlesham
Bagshot
Windlesham
Tudgershall
Romsey
ChandlersFor«
ChandlersFord
Cranleigh
%gdover

%?ne &

Watlington



No.

162
163
164
165
168
167
168
169
170
171
172
175
174
T4
176
i
139
180
181
182
18%
184
FA85
186
187
188
189
190
Ao
492
(1
194
195

196

QG?$12?<ZQURJSED
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JUNIORS (Continued)
Rlder

Miller

S Malils
< Parker

Rankcom
West
Davies
Douneen
Popperwell
Bryant
Edmunds -
Patrick
Banting
Small

. Manning

Cooper

. Ruddock

Thomas
Overd
Overd
Causer
Dunford
Saunders
Poulter
Poulter
Chandler
Smith
Maryon
Collis
Leigh
Mower
Pattison
Brabiner
Kidd
Mewes
Townsend

Machine Home Town
Cheyney BSA Sholing
P.B, AdS Liss

Maico ™ Winchester
Aspes Gosport

RM Suzuki Locksheath
KTM Romsey
Maico High Wycombe
Cz Wimborne
Kawasaki Risca
Kawasaki Crosskeys
E.B.AJS Cranleigh
¥.B.AJS Andover
Kawasaki Fareham
Greeves Caddington
Husgvarhna Andover 7
Kawashki Slough
Maico Bovey Tracey
Cheney Ashburton
Cheney Ashburton
Cheney/Bultaco Paignton
KT™ Pewsey
Rickman Montessa Colchester
Suzuki Solihull
Montessa Solihtll
Maico Winchéster'
Rickman . Basing
Maico Whitchurch
Maico Andover
F.B.AJS Andover
Maico Burnham-on-Sea
Bultaco Wincanton *
CCM Shipley
Bultaco London
Suzuki Chertsey
AJS Winchester ’

Event 1 -

Teat 4y
61. B¢ Fdtman 95
62 D: Ceok 4
€3 dJ. Brookman 75
64 'S. Megody 76
65 ‘3. Robbie i
Y66 1M Robble 78
67 G FPipep 79
68 €4 Bunce 80
69 R. Eltham 81
70 M. Wasling ]2
1 . "BoiChilds 83
72 8. Alderton 84
o T v R NG 2 5 SRR | S

First 9 to.Qualify

B. Smith

P. Brading
M. Noyce
May
Woodhead
Vigor
Kellow
Lane
Lowe
Belbin
Attwood

';UZFB*‘CIFSBP‘J?

. sBpEget ¢ ¢

1st. Junior Race Heats - 3 Laps

85 K. Williams
50 onad Lt e
87 E. Goswell
88 A Cogk

89 A Baxter
90 M. Westaway
91 R. Adlam
92 K. Hunt

e P ol B oY
94 N. Luffman
450 S Edmunde

R RSN o TR R < PN

PEl, s in » BB o o s BEEATA0 %
Heat 2 First 9 to Qualify
3

96 D. Beeby 108 P. Wood 120 M.Lillywhite
97 M. Blake 109 M. Searle 129 4. Taylor
98 M. Phipps 110 K. Leom 122 * P..Snow

99 1 Baxter 111 M. Welgh A29 L Snith
100 A. Gowing 114 A. Baldry 145 S. lawe
1O B s 2 imon 113  S. Leigh 12% M..Gover
102 G Challis 114 B. Ledbury 126 M. Jones
108 M. Garwood 115 D.=Sturgess 127 R. . Wilson
104 T. Sadler 11e M. Papworth 128 R. Pashley
105 M. Osborne 117 J. Hazelgrove 129 A. Farr
106. . J.- Sharman . 118. T. Curtiss. 130 L. Read
107 B. Cowan 119 M. Kennard. A

et s e cliBriveien BP0 . o s BUBRG o o St 0w . s 6LH - s s

TN 7 NI | ) s G



Heat s First 9 to Qualify
151 Q. Bukder ... 144 B..Monley g.i15¢ P.Hubtet .. . > - p . . o AR
P s TR v 157 D.Heavop  =ieRt &  EXpert Support Race e+ hap
135 - Wit lloones 146. S. Edmonds 158D. Jones T SR -
1%4 D. Newton 147 K. Matthews 159 G. Kelsey | FREsuiay To QualirgiEe Mobo~Cross
135 . P.sblayton 148 M. Viner 160 B. Lynn e T ; . :
136 M. Matthews 149 N. Miles 161C. Matthews qg Lt g;;ghG ZS g' i e 59 P. Orritt
137 A. Stephens 150 I. Woolridge 162 S.Miller SRR T L glvhei %9 g, Grant
1328 R. Stevens 151 J. Lowe 193 M.lMullis B b Goddard 2adaal Her?eut j‘ 2 hath“waf
139 M. Maisey 152 A. Berkley 164 R.Parker 21 R. Coldsworthy 322 §. ‘ol*?way -2 B.Stricger
140 8. Knight 155 M. Dawies ;165 R.Renkoon "8 1 1. .. iR 43 & Rowe
141 B. Humphreys 154 E. House e X, pgg f? T W£Ofe 14 iy Gf?y
142 P. Wright 155 D. House i D o A 45 J.Huntley
: M . Hodgeso 55 R. Avgent U6 B. Argent
143 B. Watkins 4 5P, Millex 26 gl 47 X'anﬁzfﬁ
2 fofle , & 1. Stephens 57 o R 1 g e
/]St 02IJd . f‘d “ o e 9 o“}‘thu ° 5thu TR ] 6th nnnnn 27 D 1 ;'J’BV‘JGL_’EC)D :48 P,, H'ﬂ_-l 1 C 1 2? i:' I ff:.(l,-e
7th 8th 9th A ¥4 ~.~,.J-tl ) c “ M 2
oooooooooo * o LA ) 50 L\/T‘ Jones
' , ¢ . : ~ ' '. : /’St(’ “D'w’q. o 5,‘1(1:: Shala L r,-L;"- Lo S
Heat 4 | First 8 to Qualify | DG e e
Hee in 177 R. Ruddock 187 P. Smith jgiﬁ:°“°{§f%'i‘°°%gfﬁ """ sl 15th.. ... G
167 ' K.iDavios 408 . Thomes sa IGE I Mapyon - SR 11 oS00ttt e et s S e COtHL s
168 M. Dounecen 179 G. Overd 188 e 0ol 1is i oy Tl g ¢ Tl
169 M.  Popperwelll180 C. Overd 190 R.Leigh
47056 . . Brysagh & O Canser 191 S.Mower
171 C. Edmiinds 182 J. Dvhford 192 C.Pattis Event 2 2nd. Junior Race Heats - 3 Laps
VAL a P, - Patiriinle 185 D. Saunders 193A.Braliner -
17%% J.- Banting 184 - J. Peulter 494 E. Kidd Heats as Event 1.
194, C. - Smald: 185 R. Poulter 195 K. Mewes o
175 B..Manning 186 P. Chandler Beat 1 e g A Al RMPRPI o e S o » DL
1761 +G. . Coopete 19¢ T. Townsend GhTlAREL Al Vi g, SN UL S o S 5 s
- 3 Heat 2 /Ists 2I'Jd aaaaa BI‘d ----- 4‘thn . th
;EE ooooo gig ----- BI‘d ..... L}'tho 05th ----- 6tb ooooo 3 6th ----- 7th aaaaa 8th aaaaa 9tho e e b 5 2
"Heat 3 Bt ona L A £ T Sl g
25 o1 WAPGISRS AP -2 IS SRR o
Heat 4 g ond L o T PR O
EBh i T Th, o5 abl BT 9th.
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FEI 1st Leg

Noyce
Hudson

2nd Leg

Banks

4 - @ = 9 FExpert Moto-&ross i S5mihs m,a%%

e

e

£ ¥

ErdLeé

¥
=

&

! O

Eastwood

»

ot e e e+ A

Hooper

Rokerten

Wright

Nunn

Harvey

Semmens.

Taylow

Wilkinson

Wright

May

Gardiner

Goddard

§
ik

Goldsworthy |

e

Ree

Hodges

Hidkler

Stephens

Lewendon

28

59

30
B
54

«53

B4
¥

%6 _

a7
28
39
4e
41
42
43
45
46
47
48
49
50

K. Martin
P. Archer-
M. Ferrett
T. Holloway .
S. Adams
Deu GROVE
Le Hewe.
R. Argent
S. Real
H. Ainsworth
Ry
FPoodlggitt
M. Grant
S. Hathaway
B. . Stringer "
F. Rowe

ey
J. Huntley
B. Srgent
A. Monkman
R. Neale
G. Mayes
W. Jones

1st Leg

2nd Leg

5rd Leg

Points awarded for each leg as follows:-
rd. 10 4th 8 b5th. 6

e,

15pts.

ke PR
6th, 5  P7thi & 8th.t 5 940K 2

dth. 1



Event 5 1st. Junior Final 15mins + 1 Lap

/]St lllll 2nd..‘Q.Br‘d‘@.';‘.;#th.--l.5th ..... 6th.‘l.

Event 7 .-2nds- Junior Final 15mins + 1 Lap

./]St.....al’]d... a..al‘d.....i‘rth ccccc 5t‘h-c'¢o.6tho ]

Shreun T Non-Qualifing Experts + Top 2%
, Juniors. over T*+h Junior Finals

15mins + 1 Lap

Tatoh. .. 2nd;.,..3rd{}...4th....;5th.....6th....

FAMILY
REPAIR SERVICE

Specialists in

MOTOR TRIMMING UPHOLSTERY
MATTRESSES

CARPET PLANNING AND LAYING

13 EASTFIELD ROAD - ANDOVER
Telephone: Andover 3144

If he’s interested in modelling, you’ll find what he wants Ii'l'.

alar =
i

RADIO CONTROL
SUPPLIES

MODEL KITS AND ACCESSORIES
AIRCRAFT, BOATS AND CARS
MODELLERS TOOLS AND BOOKS

1A UNION STREET : ANDOVER : TEL. 61307
LATE NIGHT SHOPPING: ... S0, 1. 2. o4 Every Friday 8 p.m.
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EVERYONE'S A
WINNER WHEN THEY SHOP
AT

BURBIDGE'’S
BURBIDGE'S SUPERSTORES

:: WEYHILL ROAD ANDOVER 2876
|
==l.l.l.l-l.I.I.l...l.I.I.....I...l-l-l-lml-lnI.i...I!

i EEEENESERER Al
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KENYON'’S

Wholesale Fruit
and
Vegetable Merchant

32 THE AVENUE, ANDOVER

Telephone: Andover 65332

EXHAUSTS

ANDOVER’S FREEFIT CENTRE

While-you-wait Service. British/Continental Exhausts Stocked
NO CHARGES FOR PART SYSTEMS. (Subject to involvement)
MoT TEST SERVICE. Authorised Test Examiners — Cars,
Motorcycles, Vans to 30cwt. and Three-Wheelers
GENERAL REPAIRS. Stockists — Gandy Shoes and Pads,
Girling, Lockheed Spares, Brake Pipes, etc. — 259, Off Self-Fit
Exhausts

CAR CONVERSION TO CALOR GAS

* Quotation on request *

HAREWOOD GARAGE

LONDON ROAD — TELEPHONE: ANDOVER 2456

(National Station on old London - Whitchurch B3400 Road — 100 yards
off the ring road roundabout, approximately one mile from town centre)

THRUXTON
OTORCYCLES

— Hampshire’s Sporting Dealer —

Main Agents for NORTON, TRIUMPH, YAMAHA, MOTO-GUZZI
and CZ

Full range of Road and Enduro Machines always available. Large discounts
available on Norton and Triumph machines. Good range of helmets, accessories
and spares. Excellent part-exchange allowance. Very competitive insurance
premiums. Low interest H.P. charges. Optional extended warranty and excellent
after-sales service. So there’s no need to shop around, make straight for our
new showrooms in Andover for the best deal in Hampshire. Our new address is

2 Charlton Road : Andover : Hants
TELEPHONE: ANDOVER 54200

(Near Folly roundabout on the ring road)




